



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1879 OF 2013

Smt.Bhimavva Thippanna Tumkur

..... Appellant

VERSUS

M/s.Surya Cargo Carriers & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr.T.J.Mendon for the Appellant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 1st OCTOBER, 2014

P.C.

Issue notice before admission returnable after **eight weeks**. In addition to the office notice, appellant is also permitted to serve the respondents by private service by courier/RPAD or Hand Delivery and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

2. Appellant is also directed to file office translation of the impugned judgment and order and also to file compilation of pleadings, documents and oral evidence before the next date.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]