



2026:BHC-AS:17715

Board Sr.No.:-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1879 OF 2013

Smt. Bhimavva Thippanna Tumkur And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Surya Cargo Carriers And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 859 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 1879 OF 2013

Smt. Bhimavva Thippanna Tumkur And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

M/s. Surya Cargo Carriers And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. T. J. Mendon, Advocate for the Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN J**

DATE : 3rd May, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/06/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)